JAN V. ROY
P.O. Box 641
Newburyport, MA 01950

978.462.9488
janvroy@gmail.com

One-Person Exhibitions:

2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2012
2012
2011
2007
2003
2001
1986
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1983
1981
1980

She Bear Gallery, Portland, ME

Gleason Fine Art, Boothbay Harbor, ME

She Bear Gallery, Portland, ME

Lakes Gallery, Meredith, NH

Provident Bank, Amesbury, MA

Sweethaven Gallery, Newburyport, MA

Remis Gallery, Newbury, MA

Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA

Chi-lin Asian Art Gallery, Meredith, NH

Hills Gallery, Newburyport, MA

Sargent Gallery, Newburyport, MA

The Preston-Cutler Gallery, Hamilton, MA
Picture It Framed, Sudbury, MA

Artful Hand Gallery, Copley Place, Boston, MA
Artful Hand Gallery, Orleans, MA

Artful Hand Gallery, Orleans, MA

Galleria L'Image, Rome, ltaly

Serigraphies Recente, Graphique Galerie, Paris, France
Harvard Bookstore Cafe, Newbury Street, Boston, MA
Graphique Galerie, Paris, France

Secrets Gallery, Provincetown, MA

Selected Two-Person Exhibitions:

2015
2012
2011
2010
2008
2007

Lakes Gallery, Meredith, NH
Edgewater Gallery, Middlebury, VT
Chi Lin Lakes Gallery, Meredith, NH
Hills Gallery, Newburyport, MA

St. Botolph Club, Boston, MA
Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA

Selected Group Exhibitions:

2016

Dedee Shattuck Gallery, Westport, MA

2014-2016

Gleason Fine Art, Boothbay Harbor, ME
Lakes Gallery, Meredith, NH
Scott Bundy Gallery, Kennebunkport, ME



2013
2013
2012
2011

Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA

McGowan Fine Art, Concord, MA

Chi-Lin Lakes Gallery, Meredith NH

Leighton Gallery, Blue Hill, ME - Benefit for Holly Meade

2011-2012 Scott Bundy Gallery, Kennebunkport, ME
2010-2012 Edgewater Gallery, Middlebury, VT
2010-2012 McGowan Fine Art Gallery, Concord, NH
2007-2012 Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA

2008 Newburyport Art Association Winter Show, Newburyport, MA
2007  Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA

2007 Easy Street Gallery, Nantucket, MA

2000 Firehouse Arts Center, Newburyport, MA

1999 New Acquisitions, Wiggin Gallery, McKim Building, Boston Public Library
1985  Currier Art Museum, Manchester, NH

1984 Wenniger Graphics, Rockport, MA

1983 HOS International, Tokyo, Japan

1982  Another Atmosphere Gallery, Newburyport, MA

1980 Fore Street Gallery, Portland, ME

1979 Cameron Gallery, Chapel Hill, NC

1978 Cameron Gallery, Chapel Hill, NC

1976 The Red Hedgehog, Perkins Cove, Kennebunkport, ME
Awards:

1999-2014 The Newburyport Art Association, Newburyport, MA
2014 Honorable Mention, Winter Show Part Il

2013 Best of Show, Winter Show, Part |

2013 Best of Show, Winter Show, Part Il

2011  Best of Show, Regional Juried Show

2010 Best of Show, Regional Juried Show

2008 Honorable Mention

2005 Honorable Mention

2004 Honorable Mention

2001 1st Prize, Painting

1999 Honorable Mention

1989 International Gallery of Superb Printing, Gold Award and 1st Place
1989 Lilac Art Festival, Rochester, NY

1988  Winter Park Arts Festival, Winter Park, Florida

1988 International Gallery of Superb Printing, 2nd Place

1987 Monadnock Paper Mills, Award of Excellence

1987 International Gallery of Superb Printing, 1st Place

1986 International Gallery of Superb Printing, 1st Place

Collections:

Boston Public Library - a complete collection of all prints
The University of Connecticut Library
Bowdoin College Library



Articles:

1984 Corriere Della Sera, Edizione Roma, Rome, Italy
1984 Newburyport Daily News (and 1983)

1983 Boston Globe

1981  University of Connecticut Chronicle

1980 Ladies Home Journal

1977  Sanford Journal Tribune

1975 Frederick News Post

Education:

1970 BS Boston University
1972 Post Graduate work at School of Visual Arts, New York
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