## JAN V. ROY

P.O. Box 641

Newburyport, MA 01950

978.462.9488 janvroy@gmail.com

## One-Person Exhibitions:

2016	She Bear Gallery, Portland, ME
2015	Gleason Fine Art, Boothbay Harbor, ME
2015	She Bear Gallery, Portland, ME
2015	Lakes Gallery, Meredith, NH
2014	Provident Bank, Amesbury, MA
2014	Sweethaven Gallery, Newburyport, MA
2012	Remis Gallery, Newbury, MA
2012	Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA
2011	Chi-lin Asian Art Gallery, Meredith, NH
2007	Hills Gallery, Newburyport, MA
2003	Sargent Gallery, Newburyport, MA
2001	The Preston-Cutler Gallery, Hamilton, MA
1986	Picture It Framed, Sudbury, MA
1985	Artful Hand Gallery, Copley Place, Boston, MA
1985	Artful Hand Gallery, Orleans, MA
1984	Artful Hand Gallery, Orleans, MA
1984	Galleria L'Image, Rome, Italy
1984	Serigraphies Recente, Graphique Galerie, Paris, France
1983	Harvard Bookstore Cafe, Newbury Street, Boston, MA
1981	Graphique Galerie, Paris, France
1980	Secrets Gallery, Provincetown, MA

## Selected Two-Person Exhibitions:

2015	Lakes Gallery, Meredith, NH
2012	Edgewater Gallery, Middlebury, VT
2011	Chi Lin Lakes Gallery, Meredith, NH
2010	Hills Gallery, Newburyport, MA
2008	St. Botolph Club, Boston, MA
2007	Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA

# Selected Group Exhibitions:

2016 Dedee Shattuck Gallery, Westport, MA 2014-2016

Gleason Fine Art, Boothbay Harbor, ME Lakes Gallery, Meredith, NH Scott Bundy Gallery, Kennebunkport, ME

2013	Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA
2013	McGowan Fine Art, Concord, MA
2012	Chi-Lin Lakes Gallery, Meredith NH
2011	Leighton Gallery, Blue Hill, ME - Benefit for Holly Meade
2011-2	O12 Scott Bundy Gallery, Kennebunkport, ME
2010-2	012 Edgewater Gallery, Middlebury, VT
2010-2	012 McGowan Fine Art Gallery, Concord, NH
2007-2012 Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA	
2008	Newburyport Art Association Winter Show, Newburyport, MA
2007	Alpers Fine Art, Andover, MA
2007	Easy Street Gallery, Nantucket, MA
2000	Firehouse Arts Center, Newburyport, MA
1999	New Acquisitions, Wiggin Gallery, McKim Building, Boston Public Library
1985	Currier Art Museum, Manchester, NH
1984	Wenniger Graphics, Rockport, MA
1983	HOS International, Tokyo, Japan
1982	Another Atmosphere Gallery, Newburyport, MA
1980	Fore Street Gallery, Portland, ME
1979	Cameron Gallery, Chapel Hill, NC
1978	Cameron Gallery, Chapel Hill, NC
1976	The Red Hedgehog, Perkins Cove, Kennebunkport, ME

### Awards:

1999-2	The Newburyport Art Association, Newburyport, MA
2014	Honorable Mention, Winter Show Part II
2013	Best of Show, Winter Show, Part I
2013	Best of Show, Winter Show, Part II
2011	Best of Show, Regional Juried Show
2010	Best of Show, Regional Juried Show
2008	Honorable Mention
2005	Honorable Mention
2004	Honorable Mention
2001	1st Prize, Painting
1999	Honorable Mention
1989	International Gallery of Superb Printing, Gold Award and 1st Place
1989	Lilac Art Festival, Rochester, NY
1988	Winter Park Arts Festival, Winter Park, Florida
1988	International Gallery of Superb Printing, 2nd Place
1987	Monadnock Paper Mills, Award of Excellence
1987	International Gallery of Superb Printing, 1st Place
1986	International Gallery of Superb Printing, 1st Place

## Collections:

Boston Public Library - a complete collection of all prints The University of Connecticut Library Bowdoin College Library

# Articles:

1984	Corriere Della Sera, Edizione Roma, Rome, Italy
1984	Newburyport Daily News (and 1983)
1983	Boston Globe
1981	University of Connecticut Chronicle
1980	Ladies Home Journal
1977	Sanford Journal Tribune
1975	Frederick News Post

# Education:

1970 BS Boston University 1972 Post Graduate work at School of Visual Arts, New York

\*Last Updated: October 2015